STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS

Press Release

Kate Cheung +852 3556 1103 Kate.cheung@statestreet.com

ABF Pan Asia Bond Index Fund (PAIF) Dividend Announcement

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

A unit trust authorised under section 286 of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore and section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap 571) of Hong Kong

www.abf-paif.com

SINGAPORE, 05 July 2019— State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited, as manager of ABF Pan Asia Bond Index Fund ("PAIF"), announced today that the distribution for the period from 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019 shall be allocated on 19 July 2019 (the Ex. Dividend Date) to Unit Holders in accordance with the number of units held by them on the PAIF's Register of Unit Holders on the Record Date (22 July 2019).

The dividend per unit will be determined and announced on 15 July 2019. The distribution payable date is 1 August 2019. PAIF was launched on 7 July 2005 and is listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong under the stock code: 2821.

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS

About State Street Global Advisors

For four decades, State Street Global Advisors has served the world's governments, institutions and financial advisors. With a rigorous, risk-aware approach built on research, analysis and market-tested experience, we build from a breadth of active and index strategies to create cost-effective solutions. As stewards, we help portfolio companies see that what is fair for people and sustainable for the planet can deliver long-term performance. And, as pioneers in index, ETF, and ESG investing, we are always inventing new ways to invest. As a result, we have become the world's third largest asset manager with nearly US\$2.80 trillion* under our care.

* AUM reflects approximately US\$32.7billion (as of March 31, 2019), with respect to which State Street Global Advisors Funds Distributors, LLC (SSGA FD) serves as marketing agent; SSGA FD and State Street Global Advisors are affiliated.

Important Risk Information

For Public Use.

This press release may not be reproduced, distributed or transmitted to any person without express prior permission. This document and the information contained herein may not be distributed and published in jurisdictions in which such distribution and publication is not permitted.

All forms of investments carry risks, including the risk of losing all of the investment amount. Such activities may not be suitable for everyone.

PAIF is an authorized unit trust in Hong Kong and Singapore only. Authorization does not imply official recommendation. Nothing contained here constitutes investment advice or should be relied on as such. Past performance of PAIF is not necessarily indicative of its future performance. The prospectus for PAIF is available and may be obtained from State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited (the "Manager", regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore, Company Registration number: 200002719D) and authorized participants. The value of PAIF and the income from them, if any, may fall or rise. The semi-annual distributions are dependent on PAIF's performance and are not guaranteed. Redemption of PAIF's units could only be executed in substantial size through designated dealers and the listing of PAIF on the stock exchanges do not guarantee a liquid market for the units, and PAIF may be delisted from the stock exchanges. PAIF may use or invest in financial derivatives. Investors may wish to seek advice from a financial adviser before making a

commitment to purchase PAIF. In the event that Investors chooses not to seek advice from a financial adviser, he should consider whether the product in question is suitable for him.

The information provided does not constitute investment advice and it should not be relied on as such. It should not be considered a solicitation to buy or an offer to sell a security. It does not take into account any investor's particular investment objectives, strategies, tax status or investment horizon. You should consult your tax and financial advisor. All material has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. There is no representation or warranty as to the accuracy of the information and State Street shall have no liability for decisions based on such information.

The whole or any part of this work may not be reproduced, copied or transmitted or any of its contents disclosed to third parties without SSGA's express written consent.

The Markit iBoxx ABF Pan-Asia Index referenced herein is the property of Markit Indices Limited and is used under license. The PAIF is not sponsored, endorsed, or promoted by Markit Indices Limited or any of its members.

State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited, 168, Robinson Road, #33-01 Capital Tower, Singapore 068912 (Company Reg. No: 200002719D, regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore) • Telephone: +65 6826-7555 • Facsimile: +65 6826-7501 • Web: www.SSGA.com © 2019 State Street Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

2626801.1.1.APAC.RTL